
ANNEXURE - IV

(Rs. lakhs)

a.  Date of 
R.A.P. 2001-02

Tenth Plan

2002-07

Annual Plan 

2002-03

Sanction/ a.State's Share a.State's Share a.State's Share a.State's Share a.State's Share

b.  Date of a.Original b.Central Assistance b.Central Assistance b.Central Assistance b.Central Assistance b.Central Assistance

commencement a. Original b.Revised c.Other Sources c.Other Sources c.Other Sources c.Other Sources c.Other Sources

of works b. Revised (Latest) (to be specified) (to be specified) (to be specified) (to be specified) (to be specified)

d.Total d.Total d.Total d.Total d.Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Continuing Scheme

1. Rehabilitation of Irrigation  Tanks a) 27.2.1997 a) 31.12.2004 a) 3473.00 a)             440.00 a)             110.40 a)             110.40 a)             329.60 a)              57.50

through European Union Assistance

in Pondicherry region. b) 1.9.1998 b)          -- b)    -- b)           2813.00 b)             200.00 b)             200.00 b)           2613.00 b)           439.30

(For write up please see page

in the introduction chapter of the c)             220.00 c)                  9.60 c)                  9.60 c)             210.40 c)              15.20

main document) (Farmers contribution)

               3473.00                  320.00                  320.00              3153.00              512.20

New Schemes

2. Improvement to Urban and

Sub-urban Roads

3. Improvement to underground 

drainage systems in Pondicherry

4. Improvement to Water Supply 

scheme by tapping surplus water

to Bahour and Ossudu

5. Women and Children Hospital

Remarks

Pattern of funding
Name, Nature & Location  

of the project with 

project code 

& name of external

 funding agency

Terminal date 

of 

disbursement 

of external aid:

Estimated  

Cost

Provision necessary during the 
Cumulative Expdr. 

Upto Ninth Plan 

1997-02

The total cost of the Project is estimated to be Rs.53.00 crore.  Donar Agency is yet to be identified.  However Planning Commission allowed tentative 

allocation of Rs.0.87 crore for theTenth Plan 2002-07 and Rs.0.10 crore for the Annual Plan 2002-03.

The total cost of the Project is estimated to be Rs.108.00 crore.  Donar Agency is yet to be identified.  However Planning Commission allowed tentative 

allocation of Rs.10.00 crore for theTenth Plan 2002-07 and Rs.0.10 crore for the Annual Plan 2002-03.

DRAFT TENTH PLAN 2002-07 AND ANNUAL PLAN 2002-03

STATEMENT REGARDING EXTERNALLY AIDED PROJECT

In January 2000, 

Rs.40 lakh was directly

received from European

Union.  Similarly, 

Rs.173 lakh was 

received from European

Union directly in 

July 2000.  But sub-group 

on EAP in the 

Planning Commission

recommended 

Rs.2 crore for the 

project in the

Annual Plan 2001-02.The total cost of the Project is estimated to be Rs.150.00 crore.  Donar Agency is yet to be identified.  However Planning Commission allowed tentative 

allocation of Rs.13.00 crore for theTenth Plan 2002-07 and Rs.0.10 crore for the Annual Plan 2002-03.

The total cost of the Project is estimated to be Rs.124.00 crore.  Donar Agency is yet to be identified.  However Planning Commission allowed tentative 

allocation of Rs.10.00 crore for theTenth Plan 2002-07 and Rs.0.10 crore for the Annual Plan 2002-03.

Sl. 

No.


